

## STATEMENT

## TAP INFORMS ON SIGNING OF A COMMERCIAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH AZUL LINHAS AÉREAS BRASILEIRAS S.A.

LISBON — February 6, 2020.

Under the terms and for the purposes of Article 17(1) of Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and the Council, of 16 April 2014, and of Article 248-A(1) of the Portuguese Securities Code (*Código dos Valores Mobiliários*), Transportes Aéreos Portugueses, S.A. ("TAP"), informs the market and the general public of the signature of a commercial cooperation agreement ("Cooperation Agreement") with Azul Linhas Aéreas Brasileiras S.A. ("Azul"), which took place today.

As previously disclosed, the goal of the Cooperation Agreement is to create a model for commercial cooperation between TAP and Azul, as commonly used in the aviation industry, to offer joint air transport services, increasing the efficiency and diversity of the products and services made available to passengers, notably in terms of frequencies, available schedules and number of combined origins and destinations served.

This Cooperation Agreement does not entail any change at the level of the shareholding structure of neither TAP nor Azul, which remain two independent legal entities.

The implementation of the Cooperation Agreement is still subject to obtaining approvals and/or non-opposition and the necessary communications before the competent regulatory and competition authorities.

This information is also available in TAP's website at: https://www.flytap.com/

Raffael Guarita Quintas Alves Representative for the Relations with Capital Markets and the CMVM Phone: +351 218 416 127 Email: investors@tap.pt

Transportes Aéreos Portugueses, S.A.

Edifício 25 do Aeroporto de Lisboa | 1700-008 Lisboa Freguesia dos Olivais, Concelho de Lisboa | Portugal Capital Social: 41.500.000€ Matriculada na Cons. do Reg. Com. sob o nº único de matrícula e de pessoa coletiva 500 278 725